SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Appel to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 254 by Senator Morrell

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 17, at the beginning of line 7, change "(b)" to "(b)(i)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 17, at the end of line 8 and the beginning of line 9, delete "and before July 1,
- 5 **2020,**"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 17, line 10, change "one hundred fifty million" to "fifty million dollars."
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 17, delete lines 11 through 14, and insert "Ten percent of"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 17, between lines 20 and 21, insert the following:
- 12 "(ii) Any savings derived from implementation of the provisions of this
- 13 Subparagraph, shall be directed and appropriated to postsecondary education."